75% subscribed by Shareholders other than Underwriter 40,547,176 8.33%

50% subscribed by Shareholders other than Underwriter 81,094,352 16.67%

25% subscribed by Shareholders other than Underwriter 12,1641,528 25.00%

No subscriptions - underwritten Shares only 162,188,704 33.33%

Notes:

1. Assumes that the Directors take up their full entitlements, as set out in Section 6.20.

2. Of the Underwriter's Shares, up to 72,900,000 New Shares will be dispersed via sub-underwriting to

Ilwella and up to 1,600,000 will be dispersed to Directors via sub-underwriting as set out above.

3. In addition to New Shares, the Underwriter (and sub-underwriters in the proportions described above)
will also receive a maximum of 81,094,352 attaching New Options if no New Shares were accepted by
Shareholders, in addition to the Underwriter Options offered pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement
described in Section 11.1(a).

Examples of how the dilution may impact Shareholders (assuming no New Options are
exercised before the Record Date) are set out below:

Holder Holding as at
Record date

% at
Record
Date

Entitlement -
Shares

Holdings if
Entitlement not
taken Up

%
post
Offer

Shareholder 1 40,099,678 12.36% 20,049,839 40,099,678 8.24%

Shareholder 2 13,287,502 4.10% 6,643,751 13,287,502 2.73%

Shareholder 3 9,000,000 2.78% 4,500,000 9,000,000 1.85%

Shareholder 4 6,000,000 1.85% 3,000,000 6,000,000 1.23%

Shareholder 5 2,745,121 0.85% 1,372,561 2,745,121 0.56%

Shareholder 6 2,000,000 0.62% 1,000,000 2,000,000 0.41%

16957417_2 19

9. Rights and Liabilities attaching to the New Shares and New Options

9.1 New Shares

Full details of the rights and liabilities attaching to the New Shares, which rank equally
with all other existing Shares, are:

(a) detailed in the Company’s Constitution a copy of which can be inspected, free of
charge, at the registered office of the Company during normal business hours;
and

(b) in certain circumstances, regulated by the Corporations Act, the Listing Rules and
the general law.

The following is a summary of the more significant rights and liabilities attaching to the